--------

   Income Before Taxes on Income   48,487

   Taxes on Income   18,763

   --------

   Net Income   $ 29,724

   ========

The Company's pro-forma reportable segment information, based on geographic

area, for the first three months 2000 follows.  The pro-forma reportable segment

information gives effect to the BBA acquisition as if it had occurred as of

January 1, 2000.

- ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Pro-Forma (includes BBA)   North   Latin   Asia-

2000 (Dollars in thousands)   America   Europe   CAME   America   Pacific   Eliminations   Consolidated

- ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Sales to unaffiliated customers   $154,858  $179,637   $21,445   $60,346   $69,532   $   --   $485,818

Transfers between areas   18,884   41,552   296   312   2,992   (64,036)   --

- ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Total sales   $173,742  $221,189   $21,741   $60,658   $72,524   $(64,036)   $485,818

==============================================================================================================================

Operating profit   $ 22,983  $ 50,737   $ 4,112   $10,719   $13,159   $ (1,203)   $100,507

===============================================================================================================

Corporate and other unallocated

 expenses   (12,871)

Amortization of goodwill and

 other intangibles   (10,548)

Nonrecurring charges   (9,354)

Interest expense   (18,923)